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Staffing for 2025-2026

Children will be joining their new teachers tomorrow and Wednesday

morning for transition activities. They will get to know their new

classrooms, new teaching teams and spend some time learning about 

belonging. The teachers for each year group for next year will be;

Nursery – Miss Arnold and Mrs Cross

Reception – Miss Gallagher and Mrs Khan

Year 1 – Miss Smith

Year 2 – Miss Barker

Year 3 – Miss Grimshaw

Year 4 – Miss Davey

Year 5 – Miss Martin

Year 6 – Mr Scutts
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Team 
Edale

Some fond farewells and warm welcomes 

After over 22 years of exemplary service to the children at Edale Rise, we will say goodbye to Mrs 

Ferguson at the end of this academic year. I’m sure you will join us in thanking her for everything she has 

done for Team Edale and in wishing her all the very best for the future.

We are also welcoming Miss Davey to Team Edale who will join us in September in year 4. Welcome to 

Team Edale Miss Davey! 



Term Dates 2025-2026
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Autumn Term 2025
•Starts: Tuesday 2 September (Monday 1 September is an INSET day)

•INSET Day: Friday 3rd October

•Half-term: Monday 20 October to Friday 31 October

•Ends: Friday 19 December

Spring Term 2026
•Starts: Tuesday 6 January (Monday 5 January is an INSET day)

•Half-term: Monday 16 February to Friday 20 February

•INSET Day: Friday 20th March

•Ends: Friday 27 March

Summer Term 2026
•Starts: Monday 13 April

•May Day: (Bank Holiday) Monday 4 May

•Half-term: Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May

•Ends: Thursday 23 July (Friday 24th July & Monday 27th are both INSET days)

INSET DAYS: 2025-2026
•Monday 1St September 2025
•Friday 3rd October 2025
•Monday 5th January 2026
•Friday 20th March 2026
•Friday 24th July 2026
•Monday 27th 2026


